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Rs. 9 trores to Rs. 6'5 crores. In 1958,
11'0387 crores Ibs. were exported valued at Rs. 1355 lakhs. In 1959, it has
come down to 6'5 crores n.s. valued
.t Rs. 1166 lakhs. What is the reason for the short-fall and to which coun-Vy has the export diminished?

Shri SaUsh Chandra: It can be attributed to two reasons. Firstly, there are crop variations. The size of the crop is different from. year to year.
A portion of tobacco crop was spoiled this year due to excessive rains at
• particular moment of time. Secondly, as I said just now, U.K. purchased more tobacco this year from Rhodesia and Nyasaland.

Shrl D. C. Sharma: May I know
.... hy no In:iian tobacco is used for the
manufacture of mixture for pipes?
May I know what is going to be done to use Indian tobacco for this purpose?

Shri Satlsh Chandra: If some par17 comes forward to produce that mixture, we shall certainly give a llcence.

Dlsplaeed Persoas .t Sea1dah StaU.

1+ r Shrl S. M. Banerjee:
OJ'71. « Shri Tanpman!:

L Shri D. C. Sharma:
Will the Minister of RehablUfaUon and Minority Allairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 360 on the 27th November, 1959 and state:

(a) whether displaced persons have since been shifted from Sealdah Station; and .

(b) if so. the number of families so shifted?

The Depoty Minister of Rehabilitation eShrl P. S. Naskar): (a) and (b).
Out of 479 displacej families squatting at Sealdah Station premises on the 27th November, 1959, 87 families
have been dispersed. I may add that we have been il,lformed by the State Government that another 82 families will shortly be removed from tbe Sealdah Station.

Shri S. M. Banerjee: In reply to tbt previous question, the hon. Minister said that about 400 to 500 families stu!
remained. I want to know how Ion. it will take to rehabilitate all the refugees who are there in the Sealdall
Station',

Shrl p, S. Naskar: As I stated, out of those 500 families, about 87 f"""" lies have been removed and 82 wiD be removed. So, the net number wiD be 310 familie. which wi'.! remaiD.
The State Government is !ioing everything possible to remove them from tJhe Sealdah Station, I may add that the displaced families are reluctant to leave the Sealdah Station, becauae they have some income there.

Shrl TangalllAlli: In reply to •
previous question, we were told that there was a decision between the Ce ....
tral Government and the State Government not only about the Sealdah Station refugees, but others also, Ma7
I know the nature of the decision about the complete evacuation of Sealdah Station refugees or providing alternate employment to ....
Sealdah Station refugeesT

Shri P. S. Naskar: The nature of the decision Is that the State Govem-

. ment will persuade the displaced families squatting at the Sealdah Station to go back 110 their original place of rehabilitation. So flir as those who are not displaced persons, t.e., those who do not have the documenb, are cancerned. the State Government have their own scheme to dispene them from the Sealdah Station.

Shrl D, C. Sharma: Since the matter has been pending for a very long time, may I know what are the hurdles in the way of the Government in clearing the Sealdah Station of the refugees?

Shrl P. S. Naskar: This has not been pending for a very long time. A year ago' the number of families was more tha;" 1.000. The present number is about 300. So, we have dispersed about 700 families in a year. About the remaining 300 families, the State Government do not want to give more priority than the camp Inmate.
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Shit Blmal GhoIIe: Does the han. lIinister's reply include the displaced persons settled on the approach roads
*'? the station and if not, how are' they going to be dealt with?

Shrl P. S. Naskar: The Ministry of ltehabilltation Is only concerned with Ihe 400 families or so that remain at the Sealdah Station. About the
.thers, the Ministry ill not concerned.

Shrl BIma! Ghoee: These displaced persons are squatting just opposite the station.

TIle Minister of RehabilU.tIoa (Shit lIehr Chand Khanna): May I divide the problem into two parts? One relates to the displaced persons and the other relates to the local population. We are only concerned with the displaced population. As regards the local population their number is much greater than the D.Ps. and the State Government are conscious of that fact. They are also taking action.
Thero is hardly anything I can do In the matter.

RIse In PrIce of Cloth
...

r Shrl Barish ChaDdra

Shrl Rameshwar TaDtIa:
I Sbrl Halder:
I Shrl Raghanath S ..... h:
I Shrl Assar:
I Shrl AaroblndO' GhoaaI:
1 Shrl Sarja PaDIiey:
I Shrl S. A. Mehdl:
I Shrl Trldlb Kamar

...". ~ Chaadhurl:
1 Shrl Shree Narayan Das:
I Shrl Radha Raman: I Shrl Vajpayee:

Shrlmatl ReDaka Ray:
I Kumarl M. Vedakamarl: I Shrl S. M. Banerjee:

Shrl U. L. Patll:
1 Shri Amjad AU:
1 Shrl Ram Garlb:
L Sh"-t1 MalId. Ahmed:

win the Minister of Commerce &1Id
_"lISt.,. be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have taken any note of the steep rise in the price of cloth;

(bl what accounts for the rise; and

(c) the steps taken to bring down the prices!

The Minister of Commerce (ShrI Kanungo): (a) to (c). A statement giving the required Information is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT

(a) Yes, Sir. It is a fact that prices of cloth both at the wholesale and retail stages bave Increased during the recent months.

(b) The reasons adduced for these increases are:.-

(1) Rise in prices of Indian and foreign cotton;

(2) Higher manufacturing cost of account ef several factors in-
cludlng increased dearness allew-
lID'ce; ,.nd

(3) Speculative activity on the part of the trade.

(c) One of the primary causes of the speculatl,)e activity was the shortfall In the Indian cotton crop during the last season. To make good the shortage Government 'have arranged for imports of adequate quantities of foreign cotton, short staple as well ....
long staple, and the Industry have been assured that the pro:luction will not be allowed t"O suffer for want of raw materials. Arrangements for distribution of Indian cotton have also been made. Government have been in touch with the representatives of the Industry, who In turn have been taking steps to curb speculation and bring down prices. The spokesmen of the Industry have announced that, should the situation warrant, they would even be prepared to stamp prices on the cloth, and open their own depots in important centres for distribution of yarn to weavers. These steps have already had a steadying effect on the market and it i. expected that prices will come down 3till further in the coming weeks. Government are c1ose'y watoching the pooi-
tion.

